

Title Suit 215 of 2020 CNR:WBCC01-000771-2020

Present: Bivas pattanayak, Judge, Bench-II(WB01050)

Order no. 09 dated 05.02.2021

Today is fixed for filing w/o and w/s.

The plaintiff has filed a petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

The defendant has filed a petition praying for time for filing w/o and w/s on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Adjd. to 08.032021 for filing w/o and w/s subject to statutory period.

Let ad-interim order of injunction be extended till date.

Sd/-
Judge.