

Title Suit 215 of 2020 CNR:WBCC01-000771-2020

Present: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, Judge, Bench-II(WB01050)

Order no. 11 dated 06.04.2021

Today is fixed for written statement and written objection.

The plaintiff has filed a petition prying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Due to resolution of local bar, defedant, has not taken any steps.

Fix 12.05.2021 for filing written objection and written statement subject to statutory period.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till date.

Sd/-
Judge.