

Title Suit 215 of 2020 CNR:WBCC01-004570-2020

Present:Sri Bivas Pattanayak, Judge, Bench-II(WB01050)

Order no. 13 dated 08.06.2021

In view of Hon'ble court's notification no. 2180 RG dated 16.05.2021 and Ld. Chief Judge's order no. 217 dated 04.06.2021, record is put up today and fixing 02.08.2021 for filing written objection and written statement subject to statutory period.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till date.

Sd/-

Judge