

Title Suit 215 of 2020 (CNR:WBCC 01-004570-2020)

Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-27 Dated 06-03-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 17.05.22 filed by plaintiff.
and W.O if any.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

Defendant files W.O. against the plaintiff's application dated
05.10.23 u/o 8 rule 6C cpc. Copy was served and objected to.

Heard, Ld. Advocate for both sides.

After perusal of case record it is found that petition dated 17.05.22
filed by plaintiff is already disposed off by this court by order no.25
dated 05.09.23.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

Hearing is adjourned for today for ends of justice.

Fix 17-05-2024 for hearing petition u/o 8 rule 6C cpc dated 05.10.23 filed
by plaintiff.

Judge
Bench-II