

Title Suit 215 of 2020 (CNR:WBCC 01-000771-2020)
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-32 Dated 06-12-2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the plaintiffs.
Defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Plaintiffs file no hazira and files no reply for show cause.
Heard, Ld. Advocate for the defendant.
None appears on behalf of the plaintiffs on repeated outside calls till 3:00PM.
In this circumstances it is abundantly clear that the plaintiffs have
lost interest in the present suit and they are not desirous to proceed
with the same any further.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that the instant Title Suit be and the same is dismissed for default for non
compliance of court's order. All the interim orders if any automatically stands
vacated. Hence forth the counter claim shall proceed exparte against the plaintiffs.
Fix 18-02-2025 for exparte evidence on behalf of the defendant.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge
Bench-II

Judge
Bench-II