

**TS 215 of 2020**

**Present:Smt.Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee),Ld Judge, BenchVIII(WB01130)**

**Order No.36 Dated 18-06-2025**

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Today is fixed for exparte evidence on behalf of the defendant.

Defendant files hazira.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned for today.

Fix 16.07.2025 for exparte evidence on behalf of the defendant.

Todate for hearing the petition u/o XXVI rule 1 of cpc filed by the plaintiff.

Sd/-  
Judge-in-charge  
Bench-II